
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Financial Protection and Innovation 
Last Updated: 09/16/2021

Physical Address 
2101 Arena Blvd. 
Sacramento, CA 95834 

Mailing Address 
2101 Arena Blvd. 
Sacramento, CA 95834 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 576-4941 

Fax 
(916) 928-7875 

Agency Code 
410 

Chief, Human Resources 
Elle Lepley (916) 576-3627 elle.lepley@dfpi.ca.gov 

Employee Relations Manager 
Melissa Velasquez (916) 576-4965 melissa.velasquez@dfpi.ca.gov 

Personnel Services Manager 
Roshni Patel (916) 576-7424 roshni.patel@dfpi.ca.gov 

Transactions & Exam Manager 
Shavel Farris (916) 208-3178 shavel.farris@dfpi.ca.gov 

Classification and Pay Analyst 
Julia Betancourt (916) 576-4915 julia.betancourt@dfpi.ca.gov 
Kathryn Cifelli (916) 576-3176 kathryn.cifelli@dfpi.ca.gov 
Alisha Dillon (916) 576-3181 alisha.dillon@dfpi.ca.gov 
Kiley Hanchen (916) 576-7410 kiley.hanchen@dfpi.ca.gov 
Leslie Pease (916) 576-3166 leslie.pease@dfpi.ca.gov 

Exams Analyst 
Marisela Mendoza (916) 576-3182 marisela.mendoza@dfpi.ca.gov 
Janette Rivera (916) 576-3179 janette.rivera@dfpi.ca.gov 

Training Officer 
Rita Reyes (916) 576-3628 rita.reyes@dfpi.ca.gov 

Workers' Compensation Analyst 
Melissa Oberti (916) 576-3174 melissa.oberti@dfpi.ca.gov 
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Labor & Performance Analyst 
Anna Buller (916) 576-3189 

Health & Safety Analyst 
Jeff Marshall (916) 576-7426 jeff.marshall@dfpi.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Charles Crowell (916) 576-3138 charles.crowell@dfpi.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Elaina Zelnik-Padilla (916) 576-3623 elaina.zelnik-padilla@dfpi.ca.gov 
Roychelle Reed (916) 576-7418 roychelle.reed@dfpi.ca.gov 
Patrick Taylor (916) 576-8624 patrick.taylor@dfpi.ca.gov 
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